RESOLUTION

OF APPRECIATION

ROBERT WARE

- WHEREAS, the Greater Peninsula Private Industry Council (GPPIC) provides employment and job training services; and
- WHEREAS, Robert Ware was James City County's representative on GPPIC from February 5, 1987, to June 30, 1996, and served as Chairman from July 1, 1994, to June 30, 1996; and
- WHEREAS, throughout this period of service, Mr. Ware gave freely of his time, energy, and extensive knowledge for the improvement of the quality of life in James City County.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, expresses its sincere appreciation of Robert Ware for his distinguished service and dedication to the County and its citizenry.

VOTE

David L. Sisk Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

Sanford B. Wanner

Clerk to the Board

AYE TAYLOR AYE MAGOON DEPUE AYE AYE EDWARDS AYE SISK

SUPERVISOR

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 10th day of September, 1996.

RWare.res

